

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 914 of 2023

=====

DEVNARAYAN RAMCHANDRAJI SAVALIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PRATEEK S BHATIA(8629) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 11/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the applicant. Let 20% of the cheque amount be deposited before the learned Appellate Court. Let the matter be listed on 18.8.2023.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Maulik