

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 914 of 2023

=====

DEVNARAYAN RAMCHANDRAJI SAVALIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PRATEEK S BHATIA(8629) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 02/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 05.10.2023.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)