

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 863 of 2023****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 885 of 2023****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 900 of 2023****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 913 of 2023****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 914 of 2023****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 916 of 2023****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 918 of 2023**

=====

LADURAM DEVNARAYAN SAVALIYA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**MR PRATEEK S BHATIA(8629) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR JITENDRA H SINGH(3199) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR HK PATEL, ADDL.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 18/04/2024****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Upon submission of learned advocate Mr.Prateek Bhatia for the petitioners, this Court passed order dated 26.03.2024 and granted time to accused to surrender before next date i.e. 18.04.2024. Learned advocate for the petitioners has filed a sick-note today. Learned Trial Court shall forward report that whether the conviction warrant has been issued and if so whether it is executed. In case if the warrant for execution of sentence is issued but not served, the concerned Deputy Superintendent of Police is directed to supervise the process of service. S.O. to 01.05.2024.

(J. C. DOSHI, J)

GAURAV J THAKER